TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rexel, Inc.		12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rexel Holdings USA Corp.	12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Rexel USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	14951 Dallas Parkway, 11th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324024	1-800-LITES OUT
Registration Number:	2033934	CAPITOL LIGHT
Registration Number:	2755863	CAPITOL LIGHT MAINTENANCE
Registration Number:	2740293	CLM
Registration Number:	2632003	JOE DATA
Registration Number:	2194880	
Registration Number:	3672633	С
Registration Number:	3203662	OVERNIGHT EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	4209375	P PLATT
Registration Number:	2322754	PLATT
Serial Number:	87505932	PLATT IN-MOTION
Registration Number:	4209374	PLATT
Registration Number:	4093180	PLATT U DESIRE TO IMPROVE WISDOM EMPOWER
Registration Number:	4093179	PLATT UNIVERSITY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0766**

900434795

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3741848	PLATT.COM
Serial Number:	87505945	PLATTPLUS
Registration Number:	3619855	POWERED BY OUR PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2127573	REXEL
Registration Number:	3998030	SPEED & SIMPLICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IESC 1800220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/lea/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger and Change of Name Document - Rexel (F2473434x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0767

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL SUPPLY & SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"REXEL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "REXEL HOLDINGS USA CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "REXEL USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4170267 8100M SR# 20177611582

RECORDED: 01/08/2018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203811433 Date: 12-21-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0768